2022 COSMETIC SURGERY AGE
DISTRIBUTION (30-39)

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BREAST

Breast augmentation (Implant placement for both primary and/or revisions)**

Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)**
Breast lift (Mastopexy)**

Breast reduction (Aesthetic patients only)**
Breast reduction in males (Gynecomastia)**
TOTAL

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BODY
Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)**

Buttock augmentation with fat grafting™*
Buttock implants**

Buttock lift**

Labiaplasty**

Liposuction

Lower body lift**

Thigh Lift**

Upper arm lift**

TOTAL

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - FACE

Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)**

)**

Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty

)**

Ear surgery (Otoplasty.
Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)**

Facelift (Rhytidectomy)**

Facial fat grafting**

Forehead lift**

Neck lift**

Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)**

TOTAL

TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

COSMETIC MINIMALLY INVASIVE PROCEDURES
Neuromodulator injection (Botox®, Dysport®, Xeomin®, Jeaveau®)
Sclerotherapy

Skin resurfacing (e.g., Dermabrasion, Chemical peel, Laser - Ablative/
Non-ablative, Microdermabrasion)t

Skin treatment (Combination lasers) (e.g., Laser hair removal, IPL
treatment, Laser tattoo removal, Laser treatment of leg veins)t

HA fillers (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Ultra Plus®, Voluma®, Volbella®,
Vollure®, Restylane Lyft®, Restylane Silk®, Belotero®, Bolvella®, Restylane®)

Non-HA fillers (e.g., Radiesse®, Sculptra®, Bellafill®, Renuva®)
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY INVASIVE PROCEDURES
TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES

All figures are projected.
1 First year procedure is being reported
* Data unavailable in prior year.

AGE 30-39 AGE 30-39
% OF TOTAL % CHANGE 2022
PROCEDURES vs. 2019

AGE 30-39
2022 TOTAL

105,804
7,579
40,989
13,889
7,042
175,303

49,556
11,654
384
1,651
3,622
91,809
2,154
1,548
3,701
166,079

1,545
1,401
795
2,490
1,585
1,533
210
413
10,935
20,907
362,289

1,614,239
73,382

104,164

858,126

556,218

80,379
3,286,509
3,648,798

**Counts of procedures performed by ASPS member surgeons only.

ASPS Procedural Statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS member surgeons certified by
The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as other physicians certified by American Board of
Medlical Specialties-recognized boards. © ASPS, 2023
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