2022 COSMETIC SURGERY AGE DISTRIBUTION (30-39)	AGE 30-39 2022 TOTAL	AGE 30-39 % OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	AGE 30-39 % CHANGE 2022 vs. 2019
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BREAST		1	
Breast augmentation (Implant placement for both primary and/or revisions)**	105,804	35%	5%
Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)**	7,579	20%	22%
Breast lift (Mastopexy)**	40,989	29%	36%
Breast reduction (Aesthetic patients only)**	13,889	19%	63%
Breast reduction in males (Gynecomastia)**	7,042	29%	41%
TOTAL	175,303	30%	*
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BODY			
Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)**	49,556	31%	34%
Buttock augmentation with fat grafting**	11,654	41%	*
Buttock implants**	384	33%	19%
Buttock lift**	1,651	22%	86%
Labiaplasty**	3,622	35%	3%
Liposuction	91,809	28%	32%
Lower body lift**	2,154	21%	15%
Thigh Lift**	1,548	16%	-29%
Upper arm lift**	3,701	17%	35%
TOTAL	166,079	29%	*
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - FACE			
Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)**	1,545	19%	*
Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty)**	1,401	26%	*
Ear surgery (Otoplasty)**	795	17%	*
Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)**	2,490	2%	*
Facelift (Rhytidectomy)**	1,585	2%	*
Facial fat grafting**	1,533	5%	*
Forehead lift**	210	2%	*
Neck lift**	413	2%	*
Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)**	10,935	25%	*
TOTAL	20,907	7%	*
TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	362,289	25%	*
COSMETIC MINIMALLY INVASIVE PROCEDURES			
Neuromodulator injection (Botox®, Dysport®, Xeomin®, Jeaveau®)	1,614,239	18%	70%
Sclerotherapy	73,382	15%	55%
Skin resurfacing (e.g., Dermabrasion, Chemical peel, Laser - Ablative/ Non-ablative, Microdermabrasion)†	104,164	3%	*
Skin treatment (Combination lasers) (e.g., Laser hair removal, IPL treatment, Laser tattoo removal, Laser treatment of leg veins)†	858,126	29%	*
HA fillers (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Ultra Plus®, Voluma®, Volbella®, Vollure®, Restylane Lyft®, Restylane Silk®, Belotero®, Bolvella®, Restylane®)	556,218	11%	69%
Non-HA fillers (e.g., Radiesse®, Sculptra®, Bellafill®, Renuva®)†	80,379	9%	*
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY INVASIVE PROCEDURES	3,286,509	16%	*
TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES	3,648,798	16%	*

All figures are projected. † First year procedure is being reported * Data unavailable in prior year.

**Counts of procedures performed by ASPS member surgeons only. ASPS Procedural Statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS member surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgery* as well as other physicians certified by American Board of Medical Specialties-recognized boards. © ASPS, 2023

2022 Procedural Stats Release | Cosmetic Surgery Age Distribution